
7-1-97: 

$1,121. 

carried. 

Commission, 

deductions. 

David W. Brooks; 

Michael S. Pompa; Johnny Wilhite. 

account S890). 

Social Services: 

the following claims that are in order as required by Title 19 0.5. 

to state and federal withholding tax, 

MONDAY, JULY 28, 1997, CONTINUED 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 164881) 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. 

Upon roll call, Selph, yess 

(E indicates Emergency) 

1997 - 1998 GENERAL FUND 
713010 
713205 
714180 
714217 
714782 
715162 
715164 
715165 
7135750 
715751 
715772 
716310 
716361 
716362 
714384 
7146594 
717019 
717022 
7170283 
717060 
717062 
717091 
717320 
717474 
717492 
717622 
717625 
717747 
717779 
717781 
717796 
717895 
717952 
717953 
717959 
717972 
717987 
718054 
718058 
718142 
718398 
718399 
1718403 
718429 
718470 
718476 
718477 
718478 
1718479 
718480 
718481 
718541 
718545 
718566 
718601 
718626 

ANCHOR PAINT MFG COMPANY 
RETHERFORD PUBLICATIONS 
MIDWAY RADIATOR REPAIR 
ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY 
STOREY WRECKER SERVICE 
WESTERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS 
WESTERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS 
WESTERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS 
DRIVE TRAIN SPECIALISTS 
BRADS AUTO PARTS 
WAREHOUSE MARKET, INC #33 
T & W TIRE CO 
DRIVE TRAIN SPECIALISTS 
UNIVERSITY CHEVROLET-GEO 
UNISOURCE 
T & W TIRE CO 
OKLAHOMA SECURITY 
SCHINDLER ELEVATOR 
YALE UNIFORM RENTAL 
OKLAHOMA GAS & ELECTRIC 
RURAL WATER DISTRICT #3 
STOREY WRECKER SERVICE 
CROW-BURLINGAME CQO 
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 
AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES 
MARY'S FASHION CARPETS, 
MARY'S FASHION CARPETS, 
BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP 
STAN'S WESTSIDE AUTO 
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 
UNISGURCE 
CITY OF TULSA 
ADVANCE ALARMS INC 
AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES 
THERMAL COLD STORAGE 
MEDPROTECT INC 
RETHERFORD PUBLICATIONS 
RETHERFORD PUBLICATIONS 
ANDREWS, AARON 
TRIGEN -—- OKLAHOMA 
AMERICAN WASTE CONTROL 
TRIGEN ~ OKLAHOMA 
ADMIRAL TAG AGENCY 
TARGET STORES DIVISION 
XEROX CORPORATION 
XEROX CORPORATION 
XEROX CORPORATION 
XEROX CORPORATION 
XEROX CORPORATION 
XEROX CORPORATION 
AFFORDABLE BATTERY INC 
NAPA AUTO PARTS 
ZEP MANUFACTURING CO 
FIELDS-DOWNS RANDOLPH COQ 
AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES 

Floyd H. D. Long; 

Performance Increase, 

from 5702 to 5893, 

164880) 

effective 7-1-97: 

effective 7-1-97: 

Opal McBroom 

Motion carried. 

retirement fund and social security 

Harris, yes; Dick, Motion 

SERVICES 144.193 
SERVICES 1,163.80 
SERVICES 254.85 
SERVICES 147.78 
SERVICES 350.00 
SERVICES 330.28 
SERVICES 356.49 
SERVICES 202.14 
SERVICES 328.42 
SERVICES 446.85 
SERVICES 275.15 
SERVICES 983.55 
SERVICES 472.68 
SERVICES 589.63 
SERVICES 1,056.18 
SERVICES 1,639.25 
SERVICES 44.00 
SERVICES 3,681.28 
SERVICES 455.40 
SERVICES 54.94 
SERVICES 12.50 
SERVICES 350.00 
SERVICES 999.355 
SERVICES 1,764.62 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 10.61 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 13,197.44 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 1,500.00 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 207.30 
SERVICES 299.32 
SERVICES 249,55 
SERVICES 5586.12 
SERVICES 3,067.50 
SERVICES 1,900.00 
SERVICES 75.00 
SERVICES 1,095.85 
SERVICES 461.07 
SERVICES 871.27 
SERVICES 43.29 
SERVICES 588.94 
TRAVEL 210.56 
SERVICES 30,044.73 
SERVICES 1,647.00 
SERVICES 36,253.28 
SERVICES 10.00 
SERVICES 249.90 
SERVICES 114.00 
SERVICES 530.900 
SERVICES 97.00 
SERVICES 114.00 
SERVICES 114.00 
SERVICES 87.00 
SERVICES 338.00 
SERVICES 91.02 
SERVICES 101.10 
SERVICES 696.83 
SERVICES 108.42 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve and authorize execution by 

1505 D 11 and 12 providing all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject 

(to facilitate new funding source under TCCIJA 


