MONDAY, JULY 28, 1997, CONTINUED

7-1-97: David W. Brooks; Floyd H. D. Long; from 5702 to 5893, effective 7-1-97:

Michael S. Pompa; Johnny Wilhite. (to facilitate new funding source under TCCJA

account 5890). (Clerk's Misc. File No. 164880)

Social Services: Performance Increase, effective 7-1-97: Opal McBroom \$1,121. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 164881)

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve and authorize execution by Commission, the following claims that are in order as required by Title 19 O.S. 1505 D 11 and 12 providing all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. (E indicates Emergency)

1997 -	1998 GENERAL FUND		
713010	ANCHOR PAINT MFG COMPANY	SERVICES	144.13
713205	RETHERFORD PUBLICATIONS	SERVICES	1,163.80
714180	MIDWAY RADIATOR REPAIR	SERVICES	254.85
714217	ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY	SERVICES	147.78
714782	STOREY WRECKER SERVICE	SERVICES	350.00
715162	WESTERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS	SERVICES	330.28
715164	WESTERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS	SERVICES	356.49
715165	WESTERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS	SERVICES	202.14
715750	DRIVE TRAIN SPECIALISTS	SERVICES	328.42
715751	BRADS AUTO PARTS	SERVICES	446.85
715772	WAREHOUSE MARKET, INC #33	SERVICES	275.15
716310	T & W TIRE CO	SERVICES	983.55
716361	DRIVE TRAIN SPECIALISTS	SERVICES	472.68
716362	UNIVERSITY CHEVROLET-GEO	SERVICES	589.63
716384	UNISOURCE	SERVICES	1,056.18
716594	T & W TIRE CO	SERVICES	1,639.25
717019	OKLAHOMA SECURITY	SERVICES	44.00
717022	SCHINDLER ELEVATOR	SERVICES	3,681.28
717023	YALE UNIFORM RENTAL	SERVICES	455.40
717060	OKLAHOMA GAS & ELECTRIC	SERVICES	54.94
717062	RURAL WATER DISTRICT #3	SERVICES	12.50
717091	STOREY WRECKER SERVICE	SERVICES	350.00
717320	CROW-BURLINGAME CO	SERVICES	999.55
717474	GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC	SERVICES	1,764.62
717492	AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES	SERVICES/SUPPLIES SERVICES/SUPPLIES	
717622	MARY'S FASHION CARPETS,	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	,
717625	MARY'S FASHION CARPETS, BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	•
717779	STAN'S WESTSIDE AUTO	SERVICES	299.32
717781	UNITED PARCEL SERVICE	SERVICES	249.55
717796	SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE	SERVICES	558.12
717895	UNISOURCE	SERVICES	3,067.50
717952	CITY OF TULSA	SERVICES	1,000.00
717953	ADVANCE ALARMS INC	SERVICES	75.00
717959	AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES	SERVICES	1,095.85
717972	THERMAL COLD STORAGE	SERVICES	461.07
717987	MEDPROTECT INC	SERVICES	871.27
718054	RETHERFORD PUBLICATIONS	SERVICES	43.23
718058	RETHERFORD PUBLICATIONS	SERVICES	588.94
718142	ANDREWS, AARON	TRAVEL	210.56
718398	TRIGEN - OKLAHOMA	SERVICES	30,044.73
718399	AMERICAN WASTE CONTROL	SERVICES	1,647.00
718403	TRIGEN - OKLAHOMA	SERVICES	36,253.28
718429	ADMIRAL TAG AGENCY	SERVICES	10.00
718470	TARGET STORES DIVISION	SERVICES	249.90
718476	XEROX CORPORATION	SERVICES	114.00
718477	XEROX CORPORATION	SERVICES	50.00
718478	XEROX CORPORATION	SERVICES	57.00
718479	XEROX CORPORATION	SERVICES	114.00 114.00
718480	XEROX CORPORATION	SERVICES	87.00
718481	XEROX CORPORATION	SERVICES SERVICES	338.00
718541	AFFORDABLE BATTERY INC NAPA AUTO PARTS	SERVICES	91.02
718545	ZEP MANUFACTURING CO	SERVICES	101.10
718566	FIELDS-DOWNS RANDOLPH CO	SERVICES	696.83
718601	AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES	SERVICES	108.42
718626	HIGH MINETEDD DEWATCED	GELLA TOEG	100146